U.S. PTO 12/012568 02/04/2008

ı	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-1	4-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	F			
1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1034		82100	iments or the new address(es) below.
<u>`</u> ,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
X	William Edward McDermott (2/7/2005) David Kurt Neumann (2/11/2005) Thomas Lee Henshaw (2/11/2005)		Name: Neumann Information Systems, Inc. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		Street Address: 14230 Timberedge Lane	
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
	Execution Date(s)			
	✓ Assignment			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Colorado Spring	<u>s</u>
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State: Colorado	
			Country: United States of Amercia Zip:80921	
	Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	-
	11/057,539		Ì	
/05/2	Filing Date 2/14/2005 08 HLE333			
FC:8	1			
			ached? Yes V	
		Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		f applications and patents
	Name: Law Office of Dale B, Halling, LLC		7 Total fee (37 Ci	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Dale B. Halling			be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 655 Southpointe Court Suite 100		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
			1 ==	
				(government interest not affecting title)
	City: Colorado Springs		8. Payment Information	
	State: Colorado Zip:80906		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 5/10
	Phone Number: 719-447-1990		b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: 719-447-9815 Email Address: dbhalling@hallingip.com			
	9. Signature: Lili	B. Milly		2-4-08
		Signature		Date
	Dale B. H Name of Per			number of pages including cover et, attachments, and documents:
	i inatite of Per	SULL SIGNALIA	51.00	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0035

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William Edward McDermott, residing at 2432 West Peakview Court the City of Littleton, State of Colorado; David Kurt Neumann, residing at 14230 Timberedge Lane, City of Colorado Springs, State of Colorado; and Thomas Lee Henshaw, residing at 17085 Snowwood Drive. City of Monument, State of Colorado have invented the new and useful:

Two Phase Reactor

for which We have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Neumann Information Systems, Inc, a Colorado S-Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, the said William Edward McDermott, David Kurt Neumann, and Thomas Lee Henshaw by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Neumann Information Systems, Inc, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Neumann Information Systems, Inc

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I have executed this instrument at Littleton, Colorado, this 1—day of 2005.

William Edward McDermott

Witness Signature

VESLAY N. COBS

Printed name and address

10092 5. STRATFORD 1

Grahlands Rawel, Co

PATENT

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0036

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Neumann Information Systems, Inc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 1 day of felrum, 2005.

David Kurt Neumann

Witness Signature

and address

OUTRIDER Why

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Neumann Information Systems, Inc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Monument, Colorado, this day of 11 feb, 2005.

Laurence Ce Vlut

1615 Owner DEN Way Printed name MONNIENT CO 12/3Zand address

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 02/04/2008